Subject: RE: Please welcome Neal Burnham

Sent: Thu, 16 Mar 2006 09:04:32 -0500

From: "Kane, M. Lauren" <Mary L. Kane@who.eop.gov>

To: "Smith, Heidi M." <Heidi_M._Smith@who.eop.gov=>, "Hagin, Joseph W"

<Joseph_W._ Hagin@who.eop.gov=>, "Keller, Karen E." <Karen_E. Keller@who.eop.gov>, "Gottesman,
Blake" <Blake Gottesman@who.eop.gov>, "Campbell, Sarah" <Sarah_Campbell@who.eop.gov>,
"Penny, Sarah " <Sarah_Penny@who.eop.gov>, "West, Christal R." <Christal R._West@who.eop.gov>,
"Weinstein, Jared B." <Jared_B. Weinstein@who.eop.gov>, "Katz, Jeremy L "

<Jeremy L. Katz@who.eop.gov=>, "Atkiss, Steven A" <Steven_A. Atkiss@who.eop.gov>, "Hughes,
Taylor A" <Taylor_ A. Hughes@who.eop.gov>, "Ralston, Susan B." <Susan_B. Ralston@who.eop.gov>,
"Kropp, Emily L." <Emily_L. Kropp@who.eop.gov>, "Hoare, Thomas H."

<Thomas_H. Hoare@who.eop.gov>, "Roebke, Heather M." <Heather M. Roebke@who.eop.gov>,
"Persinger, John M." <John_M._Persinger@who.eop.gov>, "Gibbs, Landon M."
<Landon_M._Gibbs@who.eop.gov>, "Jordan, Myriah L." <Myriah_L._Jordan@who.eop.gov>, "Langdon,
James C" <James_C._Langdon@who.eop.gov>, "Wysocki, Candace M."

<Candace_M. Wysocki@who.eop.gov>, "Beyer, Todd W." <Todd_W._ Beyer@who.eop.gov>, "Stanley,
Laura M." <Laura_M._Stanley@who.eop.gov=>, "Taylor, Meghan J." <Meghan_J. Taylor@who.eop.gov>,
"Lynch, Michele M." <Michele_M._Lynch@who.eop.gov>, "Edwards, Dana A"

<Dana_A. Edwards@who.eop.gov>, "Edwards, Chris" <Chris_Edwards@who.eop.gov>, "Burdick,
Amanda K." <Amanda_K. Burdick@who.eop.gov=>, "Violette, Aimee E."

<Aimee_E. Violette@who.eop.gov>, "Klunk, Kate A." <Kate A__ Klunk@who.eop.gov>, "Sforza, Scott N."
<Scott N. Sforza@who.eop.gov>, "Nagle, Erin C." <Erin_C._Nagle@who eop.gov>, "Carski, Kevin T."
<Kevin_T. Carski@who.eop.gov>, "Rhodes, Elizabeth" <Elizabeth Rhodes@who.eop.gov>, "Burkhart,
Shannon B." <Shannon_B. Burkhart@who.eop.gov>, "Mamo, Jeanie S."

<Jeanie_S. Mamo@who.eop.gov>, "Findlater, Jamie N." <Jamie_N._Findlater@who.eop.gov>,
"Tamburri, Maria" <Maria_Tamburri@who.eop.gov>, "Parell, Christie " <Christie_Parell@who.eop.gov>,
"Almacy, David" <David_Almacy@who.eop.gov>, "Steele, Sara M." <Sara_M._Steele@who.eop.gov>,
"Drouin, Lindsey E." <Lindsey_E. Drouin@who.eop.gov>, "Cushman, Cameron"
<Cameron_Cushman@who.eop.gov>, "Troy, Tevi D." <Tevi_D. Troy@who.eop.gov>, "Sykes, Elizabeth
A" <Elizabeth A._Sykes@who.eop.gov>, "Holand, AnnaLisa" <Anna_L. Holand@who.eop.gov>, "Ho,
Allyson N." <Allyson_N._ Ho@who.eop.gov>, "Leggitt, Lance B." <Lance_B._ | eggitt@who.eop.gov>,
"Medina, Sonya E." <Sonya E. Medina@who.eop.gov>, "Sharp, Jess" <Jess Sharp@who.eop.gov>,
"Streeter, Ryan T." <Ryan_T._Streeter@who.eop.gov>, "Moreland, Michael P."
<Michael P. Moreland@who .eop.gov=>, "Buckland, Susan W." <Susan_W. Buckland@who.eop.gov>,
"Levin, Yuval" <Yuval_Levin@who.eop.gov>, "Pardue, Melissa G." <Melissa_G._Pardue@who.eop.gov>,
"Wilson, Martha J." <Martha_J._ Wilson@who.eop.gov=>, "Parker, Steven L."

<Steven_L. Parker@who.eop.gov>, "Johnson, Brian C." <Brian_C._Johnson@who.eop.gov>,
"Gerdelman, Sue H." <Sue_H._Gerdelman@who.eop.gov>, "Parrish, Jobi A"

<Jobi_A._ Parrish@who.eop.gov>, "Taylor, Michael J." <Michael_J. Taylor@who.eop.gov>, "Bagnal, Joel
B." <Joel B. Bagnal@who.eop.gov>, "Trulio, David V." <David_V._Trulio@who.eop.gov>, "DeGisi, Nina
\(Pinto\)" <Nina_Pinto@who.eop.gov>, "Nielsen, Kirstjen M." <Kirstjen_M._Nielsen@who.eop.gov>,
"Kratovil, Lindley" <Lindley_ Kratovil@who.eop.gov>, "Swinehart, Riley"
<Riley_Swinehart@who.eop.gov=>, "Badger, William D." <William_D. Badger@who.eop.gov=>, "Conklin,
Brian C." <Brian_C._Conklin@who.eop.gov>, "Frech, Christopher W."

<Christopher_W._Frech@who .eop.gov>, "Karr, Barrett" <Barrett Karr@who.eop.gov=>, "Liang, Elan"
<Elan_Liang@who.eop.gov=>, "Mistri, Alexander M." <Alexander_M._Mistri@who.eop.gov=>, "Rowan,
Peter M." <Peter M. _Rowan@who.eop.gov>, "Brown, Jamie E." <Jamie _E. Brown@who.eop.gov>,
"Fiddelke, Debbie S." <Debbie_S. Fiddelke@who.eop.gov>, "Hauck, Megan E."

<Megan_E. Hauck@who.eop.gov>, "Smythers, Michael" <Michael Smythers@who.eop.gov>,
"Ransbottom, Sarah E." <Sarah_E. Ransbottom@who.eop.gov>, "Dunne, Dianna L."

<Dianna_L. Dunne@who.eop.gov>, "Gambatesa, Linda M." <Linda_M._Gambatesa@who.eop.gov>,
"Litkenhaus, Colleen” <Colleen_Litkenhaus@who.eop.gov>, "Segura, Millicent"
<Millicent_Segura@who.eop.gov>, "Douglass, Kimberly A." <Kimberly A. Douglass@who.eop.gov>,
"Sechser, Scott D." <Scott_Sechser@who.eop.gov>, "Belter, Rachel M."
<Rachel_M._Belter@who.eop.gov>, "Graham, Ryan M." <Ryan_M. Graham@who.eop.gov>, "Lee,
Joey" <Joey lee@who.eop.gov>, "Swann, Caroline J." <Caroline_J. Swann@who.eop.gov>, "Race,



Karen" <Karen_Race@who.eop.gov>, "Hargraves, Catherine M."
<Catherine_M._Hargraves@who.eop.gov>, "Armstrong, Sara W." <Sara_W._ Armstrong@who.eop.gov>,
"Reynolds, Lindsay B." <Lindsay B. Reynolds@who.eop.gov>, "Thornton, Dorothy M."
<Dorothy_M._Thornton@who.eop.gov>, "Scott, Yale S." <Yale_S. Scott@who.eop.gov>, "Bulis, William
A CDR, USN" <WABulis@whmo.mil>, "Davidson, Christi K." <Christi_K. Davidson@who.eop.gov>,
"Simmons, Lee D." <Lee D. Simmons@who.eop.gov>, "Hennessey, Keith"
<Keith_Hennessey@who.eop.gov>, "Warsh, Kevin" <Kevin_Warsh@who.eop.gov=>, "Blahous, Charles
P." <Charles_P. Blahous@who.eop.gov>, "Ramthun, Roy J." <Roy_J. Ramthun@who.eop.gov=>,
"Sommers, Michael J." <Michael_J. Sommers@who.eop.gov>, "Kupfer, Jeffrey F."

<Jeffrey F. Kupfer@who.eop.gov>, "Fagan, Casey B." <Casey B. Fagan@who.eop.gov>, "Smith,
Marty P." <Marty_P._Smith@who.eop.gov>, "Teague, Matthew L."

<Matthew L. Teague@who.eop.gov>, "Bullock, Katja" <Katja_Bullock@who.eop.gov=>, "Moy, Edmund
C." <Edmund_C. Moy@who.eop.gov>, "Miller, S. Maria" <S._Maria_Miller@who.eop.gov>, "Hervey,
Tina" <Tina_Hervey@who.eop.gov>, "Holley, William J." <William_J. Holley@who.eop.gov>, "Healy, Erin
E." <Erin_E. Healy@who.eop.gov>, "Perino, Dana M." <Dana_M._Perino@who.eop.gov>, "Deckard,
Josh" <Josh_Deckard@who.eop.gov=>, "Atlas, Nathan M." <Nathan_M. Atlas@who.eop.gov>, "Houston,
LaRhonda M." <LaRhonda_M._ Houston@who.eop.gov>, "Berkowitz, Jeffrey E."

<Jeffrey E. Berkowitz@who.eop.gov=>, "McLaughlin, Mindy A." <Mindy_A._ McLaughlin@who.eop.gov>,
"Aires, Daniel M." <Daniel_M._Aires@who.eop.gov>, "Burck, Bill" <William_A. Burck@who.eop.gov>,
"Drogin, Leslie" <Leslie_Drogin@who.eop.gov=>, "Houser, Molly M." <Molly M. Houser@who.eop.gov>,
"Kavanaugh, Brett M." <Brett M. Kavanaugh@who.eop.gov>, "Lee, Sujean S."

<Sujean_S. Lee@who.eop.gov>, "Price, Melissa R." <Melissa_R. Price@who.eop.gov>, "Sherzer,
David" <David_Sherzer@who.eop.gov>, "Slaughter, Kristen K." <Kristen_K._Slaughter@who.eop.gov>,
"Murer, Marguerite A." <Marguerite_A._Murer@who.eop.gov>, "Chafin, Daniel L."

<Daniel_L. Chafin@who.eop.gov>, "Jackson, Barry S." <Barry_S. Jackson@who.eop.gov>, "Boyer,
Matthew W." <Matthew_W. Boyer@who.eop.gov>, "Danforth, Melissa C."

<Melissa_C. Danforth@who.eop.gov>, "Tanner, Christon R." <Christon_R. Tanner@who.eop.gov>,
"Barrales, Ruben S." <Ruben_S. Barrales@who.eop.gov>, "Burke, John G."

<John_G. Burke@who.eop.gov>, "Fernandez, Rodolfo J." <Rodolfo_J. Fernandez@who.eop.gov>,
"Grant, Maggie" <Margaret M. Grant@who.eop.gov>, "Graves, Caleb" <Caleb_Graves@who.eop.gov>,
"Rust, Kathryn E." <Kathryn_E. Rust@who.eop.gov>, "Sinatra, Nicholas A"

<Nicholas_A._ Sinatra@who.eop.gov>, "Keenum, Rhonda N." <Rhonda_N. Keenum@who.eop.gov>,
"Carter, Britt M." <Britt._M._Carter@who.eop.gov>, "Zeidman, Jay S." <Jay_S. Zeidman@who.eop.gov>,
"Williams, Ursula M." <Ursula_M._Williams@who .eop.gov>, "Breaux, Tiffany A"

<Tiffany_A. Breaux@who.eop.gov>, "Smith, Matthew E." <Matthew E. Smith@who.eop.gov>, "Korn,
Jennifer S." <Jennifer_S. Korn@who.eop.gov>, "Goeglein, Tim" <Tim_Goeglein@who.eop.gov=>, "Boyce,
Lucas D." <Lucas_D. Boyce@who.eop.gov>, "Sayle, Desiree T." <Desiree_T. Sayle@who.eop.gov>,
"Daniel, Megan E." <Megan_E. Daniel@who.eop.gov>, "Ryun, Catharine A"

<Catharine_A._ Ryun@who.eop.gov>, "Brakebill, Elizabeth B." <Elizabeth_B._ Brakebill@who.eop.gov>,
"Austin, Page" <Page_Austin@who.eop.gov>, "DeCamp, Mary Stuart M."
<MaryStuart M. DeCamp@who.eop.gov>, "Berman, Janet L." <Janet L. Berman@who.eop.gov>,
"Huddleston, Caroline B." <Caroline_B. Huddleston@who.eop.gov=>, "Cherry, Jane W."

<Jane W._Cherry@who.eop.gov=>, "Damas, Raul A" <Raul_A._Damas@who.eop.gov=>, "Davis, Michael
R." <Michael_R. Davis@who.eop.gov>"Dennard, Paris P." <Paris_P. Dennard@who.eop.gov>, "Felts,
Jonathan D." <Jonathan_D. Felts@who.eop.gov>, "Huntsberry, Jason R."

<Jason_R. Huntsberry@who.eop.gov>, "Jennings, Jeffery S." <Jeffery_S. Jennings@who.eop.gov>,
"Maclntyre, Meredith H." <Meredith_H. MaclIntyre@who.eop.gov>, "Mayol, Annie J."

<Annie_J. Mayol@who.eop.gov>, "Taylor, Sara M." <Sara_M._Taylor@who.eop.gov>, "Teague,
Matthew L." <Matthew L. Teague@who.eop.gov>

Cc: "OCL - Cabinet Liaison" <dlwhoocl@who.eop.gov>, <neal burnham@mail.doc.gov>

Neal Burnham's e-mail address is nburnham@who.eop.gov
<BLOCKED::mailto:nburnham@who.eop.gov> . Please e-mail him at this address
from this point forward. Thank you.



From: Smith, Heidi M.

Sent: Wednesday, March 15, 2006 6:59 PM

To: Hagin, Joseph W, Keller, Karen E.; Gottesman, Blake; Campbell, Sarah;
Penny, Sarah ; West, Christal R.; Weinstein, Jared B.; Katz, Jeremy L ;
Atkiss, Steven A_; Hughes, Taylor A_; Ralston, Susan B.; Kropp, Emily L_;
Hoare, Thomas H.; Roebke, Heather M_; Persinger, John M_; Gibbs, Landon M_;
Jordan, Myriah L.; Langdon, James C.; Wysocki, Candace M.; Beyer, Todd W._;
Stanley, Laura M_; Taylor, Meghan J.; Lynch, Michele M.; Edwards, Dana A;
Edwards, Chris; Burdick, Amanda K.; Violette, Aimee E.; Klunk, Kate A_;
Sforza, Scott N.; Nagle, Erin C.; Carski, Kevin T.; Rhodes, Elizabeth;

Burkhart, Shannon B.; Mamo, Jeanie S.; Findlater, Jamie N.; Tamburri, Maria;
Parell, Christie ; Aimacy, David; Steele, Sara M.; Drouin, Lindsey E_;
Cushman, Cameron; Troy, Tevi D.; Sykes, Elizabeth A_; Holand, Annalisa; Ho,
Allyson N.; Leggitt, Lance B.; Medina, Sonya E_; Sharp, Jess; Streeter, Ryan
T.; Moreland, Michael P.; Buckland, Susan W.; Levin, Yuval; Pardue, Melissa
G.; Wilson, Martha J.; Parker, Steven L.; Johnson, Brian C.; Gerdelman, Sue
H.; Parrish, Jobi A_; Taylor, Michael J.; Bagnal, Joel B.; Trulio, David V
DeGisi, Nina (Pinto); Nielsen, Kirstijen M.; Kratovil, Lindley; Swinehart,

Riley; Badger, William D.; Conklin, Brian C.; Frech, Christopher W.; Karr,
Barrett; Liang, Elan; Mistri, Alexander M.; Rowan, Peter M_; Brown, Jamie

E_; Fiddelke, Debbie S.; Hauck, Megan E.; Smythers, Michael; Ransbottom,
Sarah E_; Dunne, Dianna L.; Gambatesa, Linda M.; Litkenhaus, Colleen;
Segura, Millicent; Douglass, Kimberly A_; Sechser, Scott D.; Belter, Rachel

M.; Graham, Ryan M.; Lee, Joey; Swann, Caroline J.; Race, Karen; Hargraves,
Catherine M_; Armstrong, Sara W.; Reynolds, Lindsay B.; Thornton, Dorothy
M_; Scott, Yale S.; Bulis, William A., CDR, USN; Davidson, Christi K_;
Simmons, Lee D.; Hennessey, Keith; Warsh, Kevin; Blahous, Charles P_;
Ramthun, Roy J.; Sommers, Michael J.; Kupfer, Jeffrey F_; Fagan, Casey B.;
Smith, Marty P.; Teague, Matthew L _; Bullock, Katja; Moy, Edmund C.; Miller,
S. Maria; Hervey, Tina; Holley, William J.; Healy, Erin E_; Perino, Dana M_;
Deckard, Josh; Atlas, Nathan M.; Houston, LaRhonda M_; Berkowitz, Jeffrey
E_; McLaughlin, Mindy A_; Aires, Daniel M.; Burck, Bill; Drogin, Leslie;

Houser, Molly M_; Kavanaugh, Brett M_; Lee, Sujean S_; Price, Melissa R ;
Sherzer, David; Slaughter, Kristen K_; Murer, Marguerite A_; Chafin, Daniel

L.; Jackson, Barry S_; Boyer, Matthew W._; Danforth, Melissa C.; Tanner,
Christon R.; Barrales, Ruben S_; Burke, John G.; Fernandez, Rodolfo J_;
Grant, Maggie; Graves, Caleb; Rust, Kathryn E_; Sinatra, Nicholas A ;
Keenum, Rhonda N_; Carter, Britt M.; Zeidman, Jay S.; Williams, Ursula M_;
Breauy, Tiffany A_; Smith, Matthew E_; Korn, Jennifer S_; Goeglein, Tim;
Boyce, Lucas D_; Sayle, Desiree T.; Daniel, Megan E.; Ryun, Catharine A
Brakebill, Elizabeth B.; Austin, Page; DeCamp, Mary Stuart M.; Berman, Janet
L.; Huddleston, Caroline B.; Cherry, Jane W.; Damas, Raul A_; Davis, Michael
R.; Dennard, Paris P_; Felts, Jonathan D.; Huntsberry, Jason R.; Jennings,
Jeffery S.; Maclintyre, Meredith H.; Mayol, Annie J_; Taylor, Sara M.

Cc: OCL - Cabinet Liaison; 'neal.burnham@mail.doc.gov'

Subject: Please welcome Neal Burnham

Please welcome Neal Burnham, Deputy Assistant Secretary for Domestic
Operations of the United States and Foreign Commercial Service at the
Department of Commerce, who will be filling in for me b(6)

b(6) In my absence, please contact Neal with questions and
Issues relating to Cabinet Liaison. Please also include Neal in any
distribution lists in which | am included.



Neal's office number is 202-456-9636. Lauren Kane will forward his email
address as soon as it is established.

As always, the rest of the Cabinet Liaison staff will be available to assist
with any matters or issues which may arise.

Neal Burnham's e-mail address is nbumham@who.eop.gov. Please e-mail him at this address from this point
forward. Thank you.

From: Smith, Heidi M.

Sent: Wednesday, March 15, 2006 6:59 PM

To: Hagin, Joseph W; Keller, Karen E.; Gottesman, Blake; Campbell, Sarah; Penny, Sarah ; West, Christal R.;
Weinstein, Jared B.; Katz, Jeremy L.; Atkiss, Steven A.; Hughes, Taylor A.; Ralston, Susan B.; Kropp, Emily L.;
Hoare, Thomas H.; Roebke, Heather M.; Persinger, John M.; Gibbs, Landon M.; Jordan, Myriah L.; Langdon,
James C.; Wysocki, Candace M.; Beyer, Todd W.; Stanley, Laura M.; Taylor, Meghan J.; Lynch, Michele M.;
Edwards, Dana A; Edwards, Chris; Burdick, Amanda K.; Violette, Aimee E.; Klunk, Kate A.; Sforza, Scott N.;
Nagle, Erin C.; Carski, Kevin T.; Rhodes, Elizabeth; Burkhart, Shannon B.; Mamo, Jeanie S.; Findlater, Jamie
N.; Tamburri, Maria; Parell, Christie ; Almacy, David; Steele, Sara M.; Drouin, Lindsey E.; Cushman, Cameron;
Troy, Tevi D.; Sykes, Elizabeth A.; Holand, Annalisa; Ho, Allyson N.; Leggitt, Lance B.; Medina, Sonya E.;
Sharp, Jess; Streeter, Ryan T.; Moreland, Michael P.; Buckland, Susan W.; Levin, Yuval; Pardue, Melissa G.;
Wilson, Martha J.; Parker, Steven L.; Johnson, Brian C.; Gerdelman, Sue H.; Parrish, Jobi A.; Taylor, Michael 1.;
Bagnal, Joel B.; Trulio, David V.; DeGisi, Nina (Pinto); Nielsen, Kirstjen M.; Kratovil, Lindley; Swinehart, Riley;
Badger, William D.; Conklin, Brian C.; Frech, Christopher W.; Karr, Barrett; Liang, Elan; Mistri, Alexander M.;
Rowan, Peter M.; Brown, Jamie E.; Fiddelke, Debbie S.; Hauck, Megan E.; Smythers, Michael; Ransbottom,
Sarah E.; Dunne, Dianna L.; Gambatesa, Linda M.; Litkenhaus, Colleen; Segura, Millicent; Douglass, Kimberly
A.; Sechser, Scott D.; Belter, Rachel M.; Graham, Ryan M.; Lee, Joey; Swann, Caroline J.; Race, Karen;
Hargraves, Catherine M.; Armstrong, Sara W.; Reynolds, Lindsay B.; Thornton, Dorothy M.; Scott, Yale S.;
Bulis, William A., CDR, USN; Davidson, Christi K.; Simmons, Lee D.; Hennessey, Keith; Warsh, Kevin; Blahous,
Charles P.; Ramthun, Roy 1.; Sommers, Michael J.; Kupfer, Jeffrey F.; Fagan, Casey B.; Smith, Marty P.;
Teague, Matthew L.; Bullock, Katja; Moy, Edmund C.; Miller, S. Maria; Hervey, Tina; Holley, William J.; Healy,
Erin E.; Perino, Dana M.; Deckard, Josh; Atlas, Nathan M.; Houston, LaRhonda M.; Berkowitz, Jeffrey E.;
MclLaughlin, Mindy A.; Aires, Daniel M.; Burck, Bill; Drogin, Leslie; Houser, Molly M.; Kavanaugh, Brett M.; Lee,
Sujean S.; Price, Melissa R.; Sherzer, David; Slaughter, Kristen K.; Murer, Marguerite A.; Chafin, Daniel L.;
Jackson, Barry S.; Boyer, Matthew W.; Danforth, Melissa C.; Tanner, Christon R.; Barrales, Ruben S.; Burke,
John G.; Fernandez, Rodolfo J.; Grant, Maggie; Graves, Caleb; Rust, Kathryn E.; Sinatra, Nicholas A.; Keenum,
Rhonda N.; Carter, Britt M.; Zeidman, Jay S.; Williams, Ursula M.; Breaux, Tiffany A.; Smith, Matthew E.; Korn,
Jennifer S.; Goeglein, Tim; Boyce, Lucas D.; Sayle, Desiree T.; Daniel, Megan E.; Ryun, Catharine A.; Brakebill,
Elizabeth B.; Austin, Page; DeCamp, Mary Stuart M.; Berman, Janet L.; Huddleston, Caroline B.; Cherry, Jane
W.; Damas, Raul A.; Davis, Michael R.; Dennard, Paris P.; Felts, Jonathan D.; Huntsberry, Jason R.; Jennings,
Jeffery S.; Maclntyre, Meredith H.; Mayol, Annie J.; Taylor, Sara M.

Cc: OCL - Cabinet Liaison; 'neal.burnham@mail.doc.gov'

Subject: Please welcome Neal Burnham



Please welcome Neal Burnham, Deputy Assistant Secretary for Domestic Operations of the
United States and Foreign Commercial Service at the Department of Commerce, who will be

filling in for me | b(6) Jin my absence, please contact Neal with questions
and 1ssues relating to Cabinet Liaison. Please also include Neal in any distesbution lists 1n whuch I

am ncluded.

Neal's office number 1s 202-456-9636. Lauren Kane will forward his email address as soon as it 1s

established.

As always, the rest of the Cabinet Liaison staff will be available to assist with any matters or issues
which may anse.



